## FOLKESTONE TOWN COUNCIL



The Town Hall 1-2 Guildhall Street Folkestone Kent CT20 1DY Telephone: (01303) 257946 Email: enquiries@folkestone-tc.gov.uk Web: www.folkestone-tc.gov.uk

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972

## NOTICE OF TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the **TOWN COUNCIL MEETING** of the **FOLKESTONE TOWN COUNCIL** will be held at the **Town Hall, 1-2 Guildhall Street, Folkestone on 11<sup>th</sup> January 2024 at 7.00 p.m.** 

DATED this fourth day of January 2024



Mrs Toni Brenchley Town Clerk







